

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 379 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 379 of 2024**

=====
CLAVER FRANCIS RODRIGUES & ANR.

Versus

**YASHWANTRAV APPASAHEB NIMBALKAR KHARDEKAR (ABATED ON
6.8.2019) & ORS.**

=====
Appearance:

MS ALKABEN C RAJAN(12423) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,2,4,5,6,7,9

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 12,14

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 15

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 13

=====
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 20/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 11.04.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any,
to continue till then.**

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

MISHRA AMIT V.